ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DITEC/R/E/23/01036

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN.

1

3

Action Taken

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

LALITKUMAR KHUNT

as per your reply reply/information in respect of RTI Request No. is
The total number of approved VLEs in Gujarat is 15,025 for
pmgdisha Q-1 As per your detail 15,025 VLEs work in PMGDISHA
prijocet in Gujarat ? Q-2 As per goverment gideline PMGDISHA For
rural areas people ? Q-3 As per goverment gideline Only one person
per eligible household would be considered for training in
PMGDISHA ? Q-4 As per goverment gideline per village only 300
beneficiary enrolment in PMGDISHA ? Q-5 As per goverment
gideline PMGDISHA beneficiary should be Digitally llliterate ? Q-6
PMGDISHA Priority would be given to o Non-smartphone users,
Antyodaya households, college drop-outs, Participants of the adult
literacy mission ? o Digitally illiterate school students from class 9th
to 12th, provided facility of Computer/ICT Training is not available in
their schools Q-7 Surat (Gujarat) not to be covered under the
Scheme (PMGDISHA) ? Q-8 Ahmadabad (Gujarat) not to be covered
under the Scheme (PMGDISHA) ? Q-9 Vadodara (Gujarat) not to be
covered under the Scheme (PMGDISHA) ? Q-10 Rajkot (Gujarat) not
to be covered under the Scheme (PMGDISHA) ?

the information w.r.t. PMGDISHA is attached

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks

29/08/2023 Nodal Officer

04/09/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Surendra
Singh(HRD)

26/10/2023 Surendra

Singh(HRD)-
(CPIO)



L-14015/3/2019-HRD
Government of India
Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology
HRD Division

Dated: 26.10.2023

Subject: Seeking Information of 02 Nos. of applications under RTI Act,
2005 of Shri Lalitkumar Khunt received online

Reference 02 Nos. of RTI applications received from CPIO-HRD, MeitY
regarding providing requisite information. |

2. In this regard, the reply/information in respect of RTI Request No.
DITEC/R/E/23/01037 and DITEC/R/E/23/01036 (Shri Lalitkumar Khunt) are
enclosed herewith.

e L2
(Shankar Das)
Scientist D'

CPIO-HRD Division




Government of India
Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology
(HRD Division)

Dated: 26.10.2023

Subject: Seeking Information of application under RTI Act, 2005 of Shri Lalitkumar

Khunt dt. 29.08.2023 received
DITEC/R/E/23/01036

online vide

RTI Request No.

The point wise replies based on the inputs received from CSC-SPV are as under:

SL

No.

RTI Question

Reply

As per your reply reply/information in
respect of RTI Request No. is The total
number of approved VLEs in Gujarat is
15,025 for PMGDISHA

As per your detail 15,025 VLEs work in
PMGDISHA project in Gujarat?

As per government guideline
PMGDISHA for rural areas people?

As per government guideline only one
person per eligible household would be
considered for training in PMGDISHA?

As per government guideline per village
only 300 beneficiary enrolment in
PMGDISHA?

As per government guideline
PMGDISHA beneficiary should be
Digitally Illiterate?

PMGDISHA Priority would be given to

« Non-smartphone  users, Antyodaya
households, college ‘drop-outs,
participants of the adult literacy
mission? _

« Digitally illiterate school students from
class 9" to 12", provided facility of
Computer/ICT Training is not available
in their schools

Surat (Gujarat) not to be covered under
the Scheme (PMGDISHA)?

Ahmadabad (Gujarat) not to be covered
under the Scheme (PMGDISHA)?

Vadodara (Gujarat) not to be covered
under the Scheme (PMGDISHA)?

10.

Rajkot (Gujarat) not to be covered under
the Scheme (PMGDISHA)?

Response received from CSC e-

Governance

Services India Ltd. Is

enclosed as Annexure.
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Annexure

RTI Reply Reference number: DITEC/R/E/23/01036

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes. In the state of Gujarat, every Gram Panchayat has a target of 300 certifications.
Yes

Yes

to 10. The PMGDISHA scheme is being implemented across all Gram panchayats of
each district of all the states in the country. However, the cities covered under urban
agglomerations are excluded from the Scheme. Therefore, the Municipal Corporation
of Surat, Ahmedabad, Vadodara, and Rajkot districts are not covered under the

scheme.
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